

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Steiger Construction, Inc.
 2812 South 28th Street, La Crosse, WI 54601
 2016 Curb and Gutter Replacement - SOUTH

Contract

Estimate Number

Date

#9 August

EDF #

Resolution Number

Contingency Amount

Contract Amount

FINAL

16-0181

\$41,344.54

\$535,499.70

Job Number

CURB-16-18

Item #	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
SECTION 1 9TH STREET					
REMOVAL					
1	L.F.	CURB & GUTTER	687.0	\$2.90	\$1,992.30
2	S.F.	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (any thickness)	2000.0	\$0.85	\$1,700.00
3	L.F.	CONCRETE SAWING	78.0	\$4.50	\$351.00
4	L.F.	BITUMINOUS SAWING	0.0	\$3.70	\$0.00
INSTALLATION					
5	L.F.	STAN. CURB & GUTTER (includes 6" base)	687.0	\$12.45	\$8,553.15
6	S.F.	7" CONCRETE ALLEY APPROACH	107.0	\$6.30	\$674.10
7	S.F.	6" CONCRETE DRIVE	300.0	\$5.65	\$1,695.00
8	S.F.	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ramps)	600.0	\$5.32	\$3,192.00
9	S.F.	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	325.0	\$5.15	\$1,673.75
10	EA.	DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	8.0	\$210.00	\$1,680.00
11	L.S.	EROSION CONTROL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	100%	\$400.00	\$400.00
12	L.S.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	30%	\$1,250.00	\$375.00
13	S.Y.	BOULEVARD RESTORATION & LAWN ESTABLISHMENT	180.0	\$7.60	\$1,368.00
					\$23,654.30
SUBTOTAL - Section 1 (Items 1-13)					
SECTION 2 22ND STREET					
REMOVAL					
14	L.F.	CURB & GUTTER	1084.0	\$2.90	\$3,143.60
15	S.F.	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (any thickness)	700.0	\$0.90	\$630.00
16	L.F.	CONCRETE SAWING	20.0	\$5.00	\$100.00
17	L.F.	BITUMINOUS SAWING	0.0	\$4.50	\$0.00
INSTALLATION					
18	L.F.	STAN. CURB & GUTTER (includes 6" base)	992.0	\$12.45	\$12,350.40
19	L.F.	MISC. CURB & GUTTER (includes 6" base)	92.0	\$27.90	\$2,566.80
20	S.F.	6" CONCRETE DRIVE	85.0	\$5.65	\$480.25
21	S.F.	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	615.0	\$5.15	\$3,167.25
22	L.S.	EROSION CONTROL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	100%	\$250.00	\$250.00
23	L.S.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	100%	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
24	S.Y.	BOULEVARD RESTORATION & LAWN ESTABLISHMENT	200.0	\$7.60	\$1,520.00
					\$25,658.30
SUBTOTAL - Section 2 (Items 14-24)					

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Steiger Construction, Inc.
 2812 South 28th Street, La Crosse, WI 54601
 2016 Curb and Gutter Replacement - SOUTH

FINAL

#9 August
 16-0181
 \$41,344.54
 \$535,499.70

Contract

Estimate Number

Date

August-17

EDF #

16-037

Resolution Number

Contingency Amount

Contract Amount

Job Number CURB-16-18

<u>Item #</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
		SECTION 3 HYDE AVENUE			
		REMOVAL			
30	L.F.	CURB & GUTTER	3600.0	\$2.70	\$9,720.00
32	S.F.	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (any thickness)	3000.0	\$0.85	\$2,550.00
33	L.F.	CONCRETE SAWING	160.0	\$4.50	\$720.00
34	L.F.	BITUMINOUS SAWING	0.0	\$4.00	\$0.00
		INSTALLATION			
36	L.F.	STAN. CURB & GUTTER (includes 6" base)	3201.0	\$12.40	\$39,692.40
39	S.F.	7" CONCRETE ALLEY APPROACH	191.0	\$6.30	\$1,203.30
40	S.F.	6" CONCRETE DRIVE	1208.0	\$5.65	\$6,825.20
41	S.F.	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ramps)	403.0	\$5.32	\$2,143.96
42	S.F.	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1450.0	\$5.15	\$7,467.50
43	EA.	DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	11.0	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
44	L.S.	EROSION CONTROL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	100%	\$450.00	\$450.00
45	L.S.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	100%	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
46	S.Y.	BOULEVARD RESTORATION & LAWN ESTABLISHMENT	1300.0	\$7.55	\$9,815.00
		SUBTOTAL - Section 3 (Items 30-47)			\$85,387.36

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Steiger Construction, Inc.
 2812 South 28th Street, La Crosse, WI 54601
 2016 Curb and Gutter Replacement - SOUTH

Contract

Estimate Number

FINAL

Date

August-17

Resolution Number

#9 August

EDF #

16-037

Contingency Amount

\$41,344.54

Job Number

CURB-16-18

Contract Amount

\$535,499.70

Item #	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
		SECTION 4 CAMERON AVENUE REMOVAL			
47	L.F.	CURB & GUTTER	1500.0	\$2.70	\$4,050.00
48	S.F.	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (any thickness)	2750.0	\$0.85	\$2,337.50
49	L.F.	CONCRETE SAWING	120.0	\$4.50	\$540.00
50	L.F.	BITUMINOUS SAWING	0.0	\$4.00	\$0.00
		INSTALLATION			
51	L.F.	STAN. CURB & GUTTER (includes 6" base)	2034.0	\$12.45	\$25,323.30
52	S.F.	7" CONCRETE ALLEY APPROACH	650.0	\$6.30	\$4,095.00
53	S.F.	6" CONCRETE DRIVE	760.0	\$5.65	\$4,294.00
54	S.F.	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ramps)	840.0	\$5.32	\$4,468.80
55	S.F.	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	500.0	\$5.15	\$2,575.00
56	E.A.	DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	17.0	\$200.00	\$3,400.00
57	L.S.	EROSION CONTROL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	100%	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
58	L.S.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	100%	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00
59	S.Y.	BOULEVARD RESTORATION & LAWN ESTABLISHMENT	710.0	\$7.55	\$5,360.50
60	S.Y.	POROUS PAVEMENT (INCL. BASE PER DETAIL)	1875.0	\$54.50	\$102,187.50
61	E.A.	OBSERVATION WELL	1.0	\$350.00	\$350.00
62	E.A.	CONCRETE MH COLLAR	2.0	\$735.00	\$1,470.00
		SUBTOTAL - Section 4 (Items 47-62)			\$163,926.60
		SECTION 5 CONCORD PLACE REMOVAL			
63	L.F.	CURB & GUTTER	497.0	\$2.90	\$1,441.30
64	S.F.	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (any thickness)	500.0	\$0.85	\$425.00
65	L.F.	CONCRETE SAWING	50.0	\$4.50	\$225.00
66	L.F.	BITUMINOUS SAWING	11.0	\$3.50	\$38.50

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Steiger Construction, Inc.
2812 South 28th Street, La Crosse, WI 54601
2016 Curb and Gutter Replacement - SOUTH

FINAL

#9 August
16-0181
\$41,344.54
\$535,499.70

Contract

Estimate Number

Date

Resolution Number

EDF #

Contingency Amount

Job Number

Contract Amount

CURB-16-18

Item #	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
		INSTALLATION			
67	L.F.	STAN. CURB & GUTTER (includes 6" base)	497.0	\$12.45	\$6,187.65
68	L.F.	30" REJECT CURB (includes 6" base)	82.0	\$12.45	\$1,020.90
69	S.F.	6" CONCRETE DRIVE	488.0	\$5.65	\$2,757.20
70	L.S.	EROSION CONTROL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	100%	\$350.00	\$350.00
71	L.S.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	100%	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
72	S.Y.	BOULEVARD RESTORATION & LAWN ESTABLISHMENT	242.0	\$7.55	\$1,827.10
73	L.S.	TRAFFIC CIRCLE RESTORATION	100%	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
74	E.A.	CUSTOM CONCRETE SIGN BASE	3.0	\$100.00	\$300.00
75	L.S.	RE-LOCATE CB & INSTALL NEW LEAD (12" PVC APPRX. 17' LONG)	100%	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
76	E.A.	RE-LOCATE MAIL BOX	22.0	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
		SUBTOTAL - Section 5 (Items 63-76)			\$22,947.65
		SECTION 6 TYLER STREET			
		REMOVAL			
77	L.F.	CURB & GUTTER	680.0	\$2.90	\$1,972.00
78	S.F.	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (any thickness)	1600.0	\$0.85	\$1,360.00
79	L.F.	CONCRETE SAWING	100.0	\$4.75	\$475.00
80	L.F.	BITUMINOUS SAWING	50.0	\$3.75	\$187.50
		INSTALLATION			
81	L.F.	STAN. CURB & GUTTER (includes 6" base)	680.0	\$12.45	\$8,466.00
82	S.F.	7" CONCRETE ALLEY APPROACH	460.0	\$6.30	\$2,898.00
83	S.F.	6" CONCRETE DRIVE	445.0	\$5.65	\$2,514.25
84	S.F.	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ramps)	500.0	\$5.32	\$2,660.00
85	S.F.	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	130.0	\$5.25	\$682.50
86	E.A.	DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	10.0	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
87	L.S.	EROSION CONTROL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	100%	\$300.00	\$300.00
88	L.S.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	100%	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00
89	S.Y.	BOULEVARD RESTORATION & LAWN ESTABLISHMENT	150.0	\$7.55	\$1,132.50
		SUBTOTAL - Section 6 (Items 77-89)			\$26,122.75

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Steiger Construction, Inc.
2812 South 28th Street, La Crosse, WI 54601
2016 Curb and Gutter Replacement - SOUTH
August-17

FINAL

#9 August
16-0181
\$41,344.54
\$535,499.70

Contract

Estimate Number

Date

Resolution Number

EDF #

Contingency Amount

Job Number

Contract Amount

Item #	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
90	L.F.	CURB & GUTTER	2500.0	\$2.65	\$6,625.00
91	S.F.	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (any thickness)	4800.0	\$0.85	\$4,080.00
92	L.F.	CONCRETE SAWING	200.0	\$4.50	\$900.00
93	L.F.	BITUMINOUS SAWING	0.0	\$3.90	\$0.00
94	L.F.	STAN. CURB & GUTTER (includes 6" base)	2514.0	\$12.45	\$31,299.30
95	L.F.	RIBBON CURB (includes 6" base)	34.0	\$17.50	\$595.00
96	S.F.	7" CONCRETE ALLEY APPROACH	693.0	\$6.30	\$4,365.90
97	S.F.	6" CONCRETE DRIVE	936.0	\$5.65	\$5,288.40
98	S.F.	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ramps)	1985.0	\$5.32	\$10,560.20
99	S.F.	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1203.0	\$5.15	\$6,195.45
100	EA.	DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	28.0	\$200.00	\$5,600.00
101	L.S.	EROSION CONTROL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	100%	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
102	L.S.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	100%	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
103	S.Y.	BOULEVARD RESTORATION & LAWN ESTABLISHMENT	1150.0	\$7.55	\$8,682.50
		SUBTOTAL - Section 7 (Items 90-103)			\$87,891.75
104	L.F.	CURB & GUTTER	632.0	\$2.90	\$1,832.80
105	S.F.	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (any thickness)	385.0	\$0.85	\$327.25
106	L.F.	CONCRETE SAWING	25.0	\$5.00	\$125.00
107	L.F.	BITUMINOUS SAWING	30.0	\$4.25	\$127.50

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Steiger Construction, Inc.
 2812 South 28th Street, La Crosse, WI 54601
 2016 Curb and Gutter Replacement - SOUTH
 August-17
 16-037
CURB-16-18

FINAL

#9 August
 16-0181
 \$41,344.54
 \$535,499.70

Estimate Number
Resolution Number
Contingency Amount
Contract Amount

Item #	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
INSTALLATION					
108	L.F.	STAN. CURB & GUTTER (includes 6" base)	582.0	\$12.45	\$7,245.90
109	L.F.	SPECIAL REINFORCED CURB & GUTTER (includes 6" base)	50.0	\$28.50	\$1,425.00
110	S.F.	6" CONCRETE DRIVE	200.0	\$5.70	\$1,140.00
111	S.F.	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ramps)	200.0	\$5.35	\$1,070.00
112	S.F.	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	125.0	\$5.25	\$656.25
113	EA.	DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	3.0	\$210.00	\$630.00
114	L.S.	EROSION CONTROL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	100%	\$300.00	\$300.00
115	L.S.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	100%	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
116	S.Y.	BOULEVARD RESTORATION & LAWN ESTABLISHMENT	100.0	\$7.55	\$755.00
SUBTOTAL - Section 8 (Items 104-116)					
SECTION 9 SANITARY SEWER					
117	EA.	FURNISH AND REPLACE SANITARY MH (D=14") INCLUDING OUTSIDE DROPS ON EAST AVENUE	1.0	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
118	L.S.	MODIFY EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MH ON OAKLAND STREET	100%	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SUBTOTAL - Section 9 (Items 117-118)					
SECTION 10 EAST AVENUE BIO-RETENTION					
119	EA.	Re-locate existing catch basin	2.0	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
120	C.Y.	Furnish and Install Engineered Soils For Bioinfiltration Cells, As Specified	90.0	\$85.50	\$7,695.00
121	S.Y.	Bio-cell Grass Seeding Mixture, Furnished and Installed, As Specified	200.0	\$2.75	\$550.00
122	S.Y.	Furnish and Install Class 2 TypeB Erosion Mat Over Bioinfiltration Cells Area	200.0	\$2.95	\$590.00
123	L.S.	Watering, Fertilization, and Maintenance of Bioinfiltration Cell Vegetation, As Specified	0%	\$650.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL - Section 10 (Items 119-123)					
SECTION 11 EAST AVENUE PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGN INSTALLATION					
124	L.S.	PAVEMENT MARKING (per plan)	100%	\$27,392.00	\$27,392.00
125	EA.	FURNISH & INSTALL R3-17 SIGN	10.0	\$47.50	\$475.00
126	EA.	FURNISH & INSTALL R3-17b SIGN	2.0	\$45.50	\$91.00
127	EA.	FURNISH & INSTALL 14' U-CHANNEL POST	10.0	\$57.50	\$575.00
SUBTOTAL - Section 11 (Items 124-127)					
\$11,835.00					
\$28,533.00					

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Steiger Construction, Inc.
2812 South 28th Street, La Crosse, WI 54601
2016 Curb and Gutter Replacement - SOUTH

Contract

Estimate Number

FINAL

Date

August-17

Resolution Number

#9 August
16-0181

EDF #

16-037

Contingency Amount

\$41,344.54

Job Number

CURB-16-18

Contract Amount

\$535,499.70

Item #	Unit	Description	Amount	Unit Price	Total
Total Completed					\$525,059.61
Less 0% Retainage					\$0.00
Amount due on Contract of total amount of work to date:					\$525,059.61

Audited

Total Previous Estimates \$519,849.61

COMPROLLER.....

Estimate No. #9 August \$5,210.00

RESOLUTION

RESOLVED: That an order be drawn in favor of Steiger Construction, Inc.....
the same being payment of the estimate for the 2016 Curb and Gutter Replacement - SOUTH

for the sum of **\$5,210.00**

Respectfully Submitted,
COUNCIL COMMITTEE